

Ø
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2011

POOJA LAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR AMIT LAMBA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ms. Rani Chhabra, learned Adv.-on-Record, appearing for the respondent-husband submits that HMA Petition No.336 of 2010, which is the subject-matter of the transfer petition, has since been withdrawn by the respondent, Major Amit Lamba. She has produced a copy of the order passed by the Judge, Family Courts Dwarka, New Delhi, on 16th May, 2011, recording the fact that in view of the contents of the application and statement made by learned counsel for Major Amit Lamba, the petition under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, for restitution of the conjugal rights, stood dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of the said order, nothing survives in the present transfer petition and the same is dismissed as

-2-

infructuous.

Let the copy of the order produced by Mrs. Chhabra, learned counsel for the respondent, be kept with the records.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 535 OF 2011

POOJA LAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT LAMBA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surinder Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.-on-record.

Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as
infructuous in term of the signed order.

Let the copy of the order produced by Mrs.
Chhabra, learned counsel for the respondent, be kept
with the records.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)

Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

[P.S. copy of the order, as stated above, is enclosed]